
138  |  THE AUSTIN CHRONICLE  |  JUNE 6, 2008  |  austinchronicle.com

Burned HONDA CIVIC shell
1997 BUICK LE SABRE  
GREY TX. LP. 931BMW
FORD BRONCO BLUE  
TX:377TFS
Chevy monte carlo green no  
plate or vin

NOTICE OF ABANDONED  
VEHICLES Pursuant to Texas  
Abandoned Motor Vehicle(s),  
the following vehicles will be  
sold at Public Auction if not  
claimed within 41 days.
Garagekeeper: 
A&A WRECKER AND 
RECOVERY, LLC
2963 MANOR ROAD
AUSTIN,TX 78722
(512)670-7578
1992 Cadillac/Seville  
NZH815 LA, VIN#  
1G6CT53B7N4265452

NOTICE OF ABANDONED  
VEHICLES Pursuant to the  
Texas Abandoned Vehicle  
Motor Act, the following may  
be sold at public auction un-  
less charges are satisfied  
within 10 days.
Year/ Make/Model/ VIN/ LP
1999 Chevy PU  
1GCEK14T9YZ350244 No  
Plates
1995 Isuzu Rodeo  
4S2CY58V2S4303901
620 Lakeside Towing, 1901  
S Bell Blvd., Cedar Park, TX  
78631. 512-266-8620.

NOTICE OF ABANDONED  
VEHICLES Pursuant to the  
Texas Abandoned Motor Ve-  
hicle Act, the following  
vehicle(s) will be sold at a  
public sale unless charges  
are satisfied within ten (10)  
days. Storage facility AusTex  
Towing, 201 E. Braker Ln.  
Austin, TX 78753, (512)836- 
6606. Vehicles: ’94 VW Jetta  
DC plates CA4382,  
3VWRC81H8SM036582  
towed from 5900 N. Mopac in  
Austin 4/14/08, VW 4 door  
CA plates 2PSU438,  
WVWRB11G8KW475091  
towed from 600 Blk Chisholm  
Valley in Round Rock, 4/17/ 
08

NOTICE OF ABANDONED  
VEHICLES Pursuant to Texas  
Abandoned Motor Vehicle  
Act, the following vehicles  
will be auctioned off unless  
charges are satisfied within  
10 days.
1995 SATURN
1G8ZH5288SZ137079
1990 HONDA
JHMCB7567LC036847
1991 OLDSMOBILE
1G3HN54CXM1803940
AUCTION June 20, 2008 @  
6:00 A.M.
ADVANCED TOWING & 
RECOVERY
1810 BENCH MARK DR
AUSTIN, TX 78728
(512) 402-0024

NOTICE OF LIEN SALE
In accordance with the pro-  
visions of Chapter 59 of the  
Texas Property Code, there  
being due and unpaid charg-  
es for which the undersigned  
is entitled to satisfy an own-  
er’s lien of the goods herein-  
after described and stored at  
the Uncle Bob’s Self Storage  
locations listed below; And,  
due notice having been giv-  
en, to the owner of said prop-  
erty and all parties known to  
claim an interest therein, and  
the time specified in such no-  
tice for payment of such hav-  
ing expired, the goods will be  
sold at public auction at the  
following addresses to the  
highest bidder or otherwise  
disposed of on the following  
dates. No one under 16 al-  
lowed. Cash Only. 
Uncle Bob’s #285
9717 US HWY 290 E
Austin, TX 78724
512-278-1220
Tuesday, June 17, 2008 @  
9:00 AM
511 Justin Muennink: house-  
hold goods, furniture, tools,  
office equipment
629 Melody Fullylove: boxes,  
T.V.’s or stereo equip.

633 Robin Thomas: house-  
hold goods, furniture, boxes,  
T.V.’s or stereo equip.
844 Maryann Nava Garcia:  
household goods
917 Leslie Diaz: furniture,  
boxes
Uncle Bob’s #231
8227 North Lamar
Austin, TX 78753
(512) 833-0855
Tuesday, June 17, 2008 @  
10:00 AM 
1006 David Torrez: house-  
hold goods, furn., boxes,  
tools, appl., tv or stereo  
equip.
951 Robert Rivera: household  
goods
1513 Nicole Sergent Erica:  
furn., appliances
1104 Rhodes Harvey: house-  
hold goods, boxes, furn.
929 Cooper Melinese: boxes,  
furniture, household goods
813 Guillermo Zelaya: house-  
hold goods, boxes, furn.,  
appl.
516 Donetria Green: furniture,  
TVs , or stereo equip.
519 Sylvester Williams:  
household goods, furn., box-  
es, sporting goods, tvs or  
stereo equip.
523 Bobby Drewy: household  
goods
739 Courtney Cooksey: furn.,  
boxes
9952 John Passarell: house-  
hold goods, furn., boxes,  
tools
9953 April McCormick:  
household goods, furn., box-  
es
Uncle Bob’s #276
2830 South A.W. Grimes  
Blvd
Round Rock, TX 78664
(512)310-0279
Tuesday, June 17, 2008 @  
11:00 AM
2307 Kenneth Jones: house-  
hold goods, furniture, boxes,  
sporting goods, tools, appli-  
ances, TV’s or stereo equip.,  
office equip., landscaping  
equip.
5206 Shawn Gage: house-  
hold goods, furniture, boxes,  
appliances, TV’s or stereo  
equip.
6401 Jasmine Ervin: house-  
hold goods, furniture, boxes,  
appliances, TV’s or stereo  
equip.
6434 Laura Abadiano: desk,  
computer, clothes, books,  
shelves
7215 Ibrahim Adeigbe:  
household goods, boxes,  
sporting goods, tools, appli-  
ances, TV’s or stereo equip.,  
office equip.
7303 Jennifer Charles:  
household goods, furniture,  
boxes, appliances, TV’s or  
stereo equip., office equip.,  
office machines, account  
records
8434 Stacie Habbit: house-  
hold goods, boxes
9108 Sharon Durr: household  
goods, furniture, boxes
9416 Gail Enemkpali: house-  
hold goods, furniture, boxes
Uncle Bob’s #197
5547 McNeil Dr.
Austin, TX 78729
(512)336-8390
Tuesday, June 17, 2008 @  
12 noon
303 Stormy Nicole Wyatt:  
household goods, furniture,  
boxes, sporting goods, ap-  
pliances, TV’s or stereo  
equip.
307 Jennifer Durham: house-  
hold goods, furniture, boxes,  
TV’s or stereo equip.
721 Johnny Lugo: household  
goods, clothes
1320 Rudolph Dolmen:  
household goods, furniture,  
boxes, appliances
1611 Chris Bushert: vehicle
2228 Michael A. Davis:  
household goods, boxes,  
tools, metal parts
Uncle Bob’s #287
6509 South 1st Street
Austin, TX 
(512) 326-9696
Tuesday, June 17, 2008 @  
1:30 pm
255 Moreno Miguel: house-  
hold goods, furniture, boxes,  
appliances
341 Alice Collins: household  
goods, furniture, boxes
3202 Michele Washington:  
couch, mattresses, and box-  
es filled w/ clothing, etc.

3407 Arturo P. Ramirez:  
household goods, furniture,  
boxes

NOTICE OF NEW TRAFFIC  
REGULATIONS Notice is  
hereby given that Travis  
County, Texas, proposes the  
approval of the following traf-  
fic regulation:
SET MAXIMUM PRIMA FA-  
CIE SPEED LIMIT ON  
CLEAR VIEW DRIVE IN  
PRECINCT ONE. Any resi-  
dent of Travis County, Texas,  
aggrieved by this proposed  
action may make written re-  
quest for a mandatory public  
hearing. Such request must  
be addressed to the Trans-  
portation and Natural Re-  
sources Department, Travis  
County, Texas, P.O. Box  
1748, Austin, Texas, 78767,  
and must be received within  
seven (7) days of this notice.

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEAR-  
INGS Notice is hereby given  
that the City Council and the  
Zoning Commission of Sun-  
set Valley, Texas, will hold a  
Public Hearing on Tuesday,  
the 24th day of June, 2008,  
at 6:30 p.m. at City Hall lo-  
cated at 3205 Jones Road,  
Sunset Valley, Texas to con-  
sider the following Land De-  
velopment Code Amend-  
ment:
An ordinance amending Sec-  
tion of 2.509 of the City’s  
Land Development Code Pro-  
viding Revised Regulations  
for alterations of a non-com-  
plying structure, establishing  
an effective date, providing  
for publication of notice of  
the amendment, and provid-  
ing for severance.
All interested persons are in-  
vited to attend and partici-  
pate in said hearing. Any  
person may submit testimony  
in person at such hearing or  
submit written comments  
filed with the City Secretary  
between 8:00 a.m. and 5:00  
p.m., Monday through Friday  
prior to the hearing. All writ-  
ten comments must be re-  
ceived by 3:00 p.m., on or  
before Thursday, June 19,  
2008. For further information,  
please contact Vanessa  
Shrauner at 512-892-1383.
s/Trish Kabel
City Secretary

NOTICE OF PUBLIC SALE  
Pursuant to Chapter 59 of the  
Texas Property Code, POND  
SPRINGS MINI STORAGE lo-  
cated at 13444 POND  
SPRINGS ROAD, AUSTIN, TX  
78729, MOPAC SELF STOR-  
AGE located at 12900 N.  
MOPAC, AUSTIN, TX 78727  
and BEN WHITE MINI STOR-  
AGE located at 405 E. BEN  
WHITE BLVD, AUSTIN, TX  
78704 will hold a public auc-  
tion of property to satisfy a  
landlord’s lien. Auction to be-  
gin at 10:00 A.M., Saturday,  
June 28th, 2008 at POND  
SPRINGS to be followed by  
an auction at 10:30 A.M.,  
June 28th, 2008 at MOPAC  
and concluded by an auc-  
tion at 11:30 A.M., June  
28th, 2008 at 405 E. BEN  
WHITE BLVD. Property will  
be sold to the highest bidder  
for cash. Deposit for clean up  
and removal is required from  
successful bidder. Seller re-  
serves the right to not accept  
any bid and to withdraw  
property from sale. Property  
in each space may be sold  
item by item, in batches, or  
by the space. Property being  
sold includes contents in  
spaces of the following:
Pond Springs: Julie Stevens,  
Ricardo Delagarza, Steven L.  
Boyd, Shawn Gonzales, Leo  
Guerro, Jessica J. Moss,  
Shirley Bunch, Jessica Co-  
hen (2 units). Mopac: Alex-  
andra Rivera, Christina  
Krueger, Caleen Boatright,  
Theresa Wooten, Albert J.  
Ponce, Paul Gerardo, Tim  
Davis, Brian Early. Ben  
White: Jerry Fowler, Thomas  
Dreher, Helenmarie Deleon,  
Christina Hamby, Regina Hill,  
Julian J. Estrada, Roman  
Rios, Leroy Jones (2 units),  
Gilbert Vasquez, Adam  
Rivera, Alan Pickett, Sophie  
Delbosque, Carmen Lizarra-  
ga, Samuel & Jessica Sell-  
ers, Jeffrey Baker, Brent Nad-  
licki, David House, Jose Lue-  
ra, Mary Martinez, Steve Ca-  
zares, Paterson Anson (2  
units).
Sale items to include: Pond  
Springs: boxes, dressers,  
dog kennel, shelves, beds,  
baby seat, deer mounts,  
coke machine, chairs, carpet,  
TV, end tables, stereo,  
lamps, washer and dryer, fu-  
ton, weights, tools, rocking  
chair, tapes. Mopac: chairs,  

dressers, coffee tables, mat-  
tresses/box springs, sofas,  
pictures, piano, tables, bicy-  
cle frame tires, pictures, vac-  
uum, fishing poles, tool box,  
TV, printer, lamp, trailer hitch,  
weed eater, golf clubs,  
bench, armoire, ent. center,  
monitors, assorted tools,  
small motorcycle frame,  
desk, shelves, lots of misc.  
and boxes. Ben White:  
washers/dryers, tables,  
chairs, surf board, row ma-  
chine, desks, sofas, night  
stands, dresser, snow skis w/  
poles, mower, books, lad-  
ders, lamps, construction  
material, scooter, kid stuff,  
furniture, electronics, tool  
box, tools, bikes, creeper,  
golf clubs, shelves, jack  
stands, dolly, AC window  
unit, chest, rims, tubs, boxes  
and lots of misc.

NOTICE OF SALE Anita Met-  
calfe LLC d/b/a 620 Minis,  
hereby publishes notice as  
required by Texas Self Stor-  
age Facility 59.042 and  
59.043 of Public Sale of prop-  
erty listed below to satisfy a  
Landlord’s Lien. All sales are  
for cash to the highest bidder  
and are considered final. The  
sale will be held at 12342 RR  
620 N Austin, Texas 78750  
on Friday, June 20, 2008 at  
11:00 AM. William Waddell  
333, Jana Edwards 934, Ca-  
sey Barron 354, Eddie San-  
doval 511, Lorena O’Daniel  
629, Amanda Rutter 709, Ke-  
rinda Bedell 806, Shirley  
Blessin 121, Robin Bergeron  
202, Kristin Ritchie 209,  
Douglas Hutter 931.

NOTICE OF SALE OF REAL  
PROPERTY
STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF TRAVIS
Cause: D1GN04003574 By  
virtue of a Writ of Execution  
issued by the clerk of the  
353 District Court of TRAVIS  
County, Texas, May 13,  
2008, in cause numbered  
D1GN04003574, styled NA-  
THAN D. MINCHEY,  
GRETCHEN MINCHEY AND  
TOLL TX, LP N/K/A TOLL  
DALLAS TX LLC versus THE  
GAYLORD SKINNER TRUST,  
GAYLORD SKINNER INDIVID-  
UALLY AND AS TRUSTEE OF  
THE GAYLORD SKINNER  
TRUST, RICKI DON SKIN-  
NER, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS  
TRUSTEE OF THE GAYLORD  
SKINNER TRUST on a judg-  
ment rendered against THE  
GAYLORD SKINNER TRUST,  
GAYLORD SKINNER INDIVID-  
UALLY AND AS TRUSTEE OF  
THE GAYLORD SKINNER  
TRUST, RICKI DON SKIN-  
NER, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS  
TRUSTEE OF THE GAYLORD  
SKINNER TRUST; I did on  
May 28, 2008, at 1:00 PM,  
levy upon as the property of  
THE GAYLORD SKINNER  
TRUST, GAYLORD SKINNER  
INDIVIDUALLY AND AS  
TRUSTEE OF THE GAYLORD  
SKINNER TRUST, RICKI DON  
SKINNER, INDIVIDUALLY  
AND AS TRUSTEE OF THE  
GAYLORD SKINNER TRUST  
the following described real  
property:
Tract 1: approximately 1.09  
acres of land out of the WI-  
LEY HUDSON SURVEY NO.  
472, Abstract No. 371 in Tra-  
vis County, Texas, and being  
the same property described  
as property 3, Parcel No. 1 in  
the Deed recorded in Volume  
13289, page 253, Real Prop-  
erty Records of Travis  
County, Texas (instrument  
number 2007039801), said  
1.09 of an acre tract of land  
being more particularly de-  
scribed by metes and  
bounds in Exhibit “A-1” at-  
tached to said Deed; and
Tract 2: approximately 0.399  
of an acre of land out of the  
WILEY HUDSON SURVEY No.  
472, Abstract No. 371, in Tra-  
vis County, Texas, and being  
the same property described  
as Property 3, Parcel No. 2 in  
the Deed recorded in Volume  
13289, page 253, Real Prop-  
erty Records of Travis  
County, Texas , (instrument  
number 2007039801), said  
0.399 of an acre tract of land  
being more particularly de-  
scribed by metes and  
bounds in Exhibit “A-2” at-  
tached to said Deed, Both lo-  
cally known as 14702 Agarita  
Rd. Austin, Travis County,  
Texas 78734.
On July 01, 2008, being the  
first Tuesday of the month,  
between the hours of 10:00  
A.M. and 4:00 P.M., begin-  
ning at 10:00 AM, at the Tra-  
vis County Courthouse, 1000  
Guadalupe Street, Austin,  
Texas, I wills sell for cash to  
the highest bidder, all the  
right, title and interest of THE  

GAYLORD SKINNER TRUST,  
GAYLORD SKINNER INDIVID-  
UALLY AND AS TRUSTEE OF  
THE GAYLORD SKINNER  
TRUST, RICKI DON SKIN-  
NER, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS  
TRUSTEE OF THE GAYLORD  
SKINNER TRUST in and to  
the real property described  
above.
Dated at Austin, Travis  
County, Texas, May 28, 2008
Bruce Elfant,
Constable Precinct 5
Travis County, Texas
/s/ JOE ROSSER, Deputy
Notice to Bidders: You are  
buying whatever interest, if  
any, the Debtor has in the  
property. Purchase of the  
Debtor’s interest in the prop-  
erty may not extinguish any  
liens or security interests  
held by other persons. There  
are no warranties, express or  
implied, regarding the prop-  
erty being sold, including but  
not limited to warranties of ti-  
tle, merchantability or fitness  
for a particular purpose.
Notice to Judgment Debtor: If  
there is any property, real or  
personal, you want to point  
out for levy in lieu of the  
above described property,  
you must contact this office  
immediately.
Bidders shall present an un-  
expired written statement is-  
sued to the person in the  
manner prescribed by Sec-  
tion 34.015, Tax Code, show-  
ing that the Travis County As-  
sessor-Collector has deter-  
mined that there are no de-  
linquent ad valorem taxes  
owed by the person. In addi-  
tion, an individual may not  
bid on or purchase property  
in the name of any other in-  
dividual.

NOTICE TO ALL PERSONS  
HAVING CLAIMS AGAINST  
THE ESTATE OF ANTONIO  
REYNA, JR., DECEASED  
Notice is hereby given that  
original Letters Testamentary  
for the Estate of Antonio 
Reyna, Jr., Deceased, were  
issued on May 23, 2008, in  
Cause No. 87,796 in the Pro-  
bate Court No. One of Travis  
County, Texas to Deborah  
Reyna. All persons having  
claims against the estate of  
Antonio Reyna, Jr. should  
present those claims within  
the time and in the manner  
prescribed by law to Paula J.  
Salinas, Attorney, 704 West  
9th St., Austin, TX 78701.
Dated: May 23, 2008.
/s/ Paula J. Salinas
Attorney for Independent Ex-  
ecutor

NOTICE TO ALL PERSONS  
HAVING CLAIMS AGAINST  
THE ESTATE OF BURNEY  
W. STINSON, DECEASED  
Notice is hereby given that in  
Cause No. 88630, styled Es-  
tate of Burney W. Stinson,  
Deceased, (the “Estate”)  
pending in the County Court  
of Travis County, Texas, orig-  
inal letters testamentary were  
issued on May 29, 2008, to  
Cassie Belle Stinson. 
Claims may be presented  
and addressed to the inde-  
pendent executor of the Es-  
tate in care of Patricia A.  
Campbell at the following ad-  
dress:
c/o Graves, Dougherty, 
Hearon & Moody
A Professional Corporation
Attn: Patricia A. Campbell
Post Office Box 98
Austin, Texas 78767
All persons having claims  
against the Estate are re-  
quired to present them within  
the time and in the manner  
prescribed by law.
DATED this the 29th day of  
May, 2008.
Respectfully submitted,
GRAVES, DOUGHERTY,  
HEARON & MOODY,
A Professional Corporation
By: /s/ Patricia A. Campbell
State Bar No. 03714100
(512)480-5625
(512)480-5825 (fax)
ATTORNEYS FOR INDE-  
PENDENT EXECUTOR

NOTICE TO ALL PERSONS  
HAVING CLAIMS AGAINST  
THE ESTATE OF MARVIN  
ROSECAN Notice is hereby  
given that original Letters  
Testamentary for the Estate  
of Marvin Rosecan, De-  
ceased, were issued on May  
29, 2008, in Cause No.  
88661, pending in the Pro-  
bate Court Number One of  

Travis County, Texas, to the  
estate’s independent execu-  
tor without bond, Mary Jo  
Rosecan. All persons having  
claims against the estate cur-  
rently being administered are  
required to present them  
within the time required by  
law. Claims should be ad-  
dressed in care of the repre-  
sentative’s attorney, Law-  
rence A. Russell, 9951 An-  
derson Mill Road, Suite 200,  
Austin, Texas 78750. Dated  
this the 29th day of May,  
2008.

NOTICE TO ALL PERSONS  
HAVING CLAIMS AGAINST  
THE ESTATE OF MILDRED  
CARLA WHITESIDE, DE-  
CEASED Notice is hereby  
given that in Cause No.  
88463, styled Estate of Mil-  
dred Carla Whiteside, De-  
ceased, pending in the  
Probate Court No. 1 of Travis  
County, Texas, original letters  
testamentary were issued on  
April 17, 2008, to JPMorgan  
Chase Bank, N.A. 
Claims may be presented  
and addressed to the per-  
sonal representative of the  
estate in care of their attor-  
neys at the following ad-  
dress:
c/o Graves, Dougherty, 
Hearon & Moody
A Professional Corporation
Attn: Julie Frey
P.O. Box 98
401 Congress, Suite 2200
Austin, Texas 78767-0098
All persons having claims  
against this estate are re-  
quired to present them within  
the time and in the manner  
prescribed by law.
DATED the 30th day of May,  
2008. 
GRAVES, DOUGHERTY,  
HEARON & MOODY,
A Professional Corporation
P.O. Box 98
401 Congress, Suite 2200
Austin, Texas 78767-0098
512.480.5776 Telephone
512.480.5876 Fax
By: /s/ Julie Frey
State Bar ID No.: 00792283
ATTORNEYS FOR INDE-  
PENDENT EXECUTOR

NOTICE TO ALL PERSONS  
HAVING CLAIMS AGAINST  
THE ESTATE OF ROSARIO  
GOMORA, DECEASED No-  
tice is hereby given that orig-  
inal Letters of Dependent Ad-  
ministration with Will An-  
nexed for the Estate of 
Rosario Gomora, Deceased,  
were issued on May 12,  
2008, in Cause No. 87,158 in  
the Probate Court No. One of  
Travis County, Texas to
PAULA J. SALINAS. All per-  
sons having claims against  
the estate of Rosario Gomora  
should present those claims  
within the time and in the  
manner prescribed by law to  
Paula J. Salinas, Attorney,  
704 West 9th St., Austin, TX  
78701.
Dated: May 22, 2008.
/s/ Paula J. Salinas
Dependent Administrator

NOTICE TO CREDITORS  
Notice is hereby given that  
original Letters of Independ-  
ent Administration for the Es-  
tate of Guillermo Torres, De-  
ceased, were issued on May  
20, 2008, in Cause No.  
87866, pending in the Pro-  
bate Court No. 1, Travis  
County, Texas, to: Kirsti  
Torres.
All persons having claims  
against this Estate which is  
currently being administered  
are required to present them  
to the undersigned within the  
time and in the manner pre-  
scribed by law.
c/o: Owen T. Kinney
Attorney at Law
1717 W 6th St Ste 430
Austin, Texas 78703
DATED the 28th day of May,  
2008.
Owen T. Kinney
Attorney for Kirsti Torres
State Bar No: 11487300
1717 W. 6th Street, Ste 430
Austin, TX 78703
Telephone: (512) 320-0095
Facsimile: (512) 320-0157

NOTICE TO CREDITORS
Notice is hereby given that  
original Letters Testamentary  
for the Estate of DOROTHY  
COLE a/k/a DOROTHY BAL-  

138

CONTINUED 545
LEGAL NOTICES

TOM AND RAY GET ‘SIRIUS’  
ABOUT RADIO PROBLEM

 Dear Tom and Ray:
 I have a 1997 Ford Aspire, and I can’t plug 
in my Sirius Satellite Radio adapter because my 
car lighter does not work. I changed all the fuses 
and got some other stuff working, but not the 
cigarette lighter. What can I do? I can’t get your 
radio show on Sirius if I don’t have a working 
car lighter! Is there a way to circumvent it and 
hook it up right from the battery? Two profes-
sional mechanics have told me it’s a systemic 
electrical problem, and I might as well buy a 
new car. I don’t believe them. I know there must 
be a way to get this thing to work. I did try to 
hook up my radio using two black wires, and 
smoke came out and the radio died. So now I 
use a boom box with D batteries for regular 
radio. But I need a way to get my Sirius radio 
working. Any suggestions?  – Laura
 RAY: Suggestions? Sure. Make sure you 
have fire coverage on your car insurance.
 TOM: There are several possibilities, Laura. 
One is that you do a have a systemic electri-
cal problem. How many accidents did you 
have in this car? Systemic problems are often 
related to grounding. So, you might suggest 
to a mechanic that he run you a new ground 
from the battery to a solid metal piece of the 
car’s frame. If you can still find one.
 RAY: While you changed all of the fuses, 
it’s possible that there’s something wrong 
with your fuse box that’s not allowing elec-
tricity to get to that fuse. So, you might want 
to have a mechanic look into that. 
 TOM: Or you could have a broken wire 
leading to the cigarette lighter. No amount 
of grounding or fuse-box fiddling is going to 
fix that.
 RAY: So, if all else fails, or you don’t feel 
like going through the trouble of diagnosing 
the real problem, you can always hook your 
Sirius radio adapter directly to the battery – 
provided you put a fuse in the circuit. You’ll 
have to find out what size fuse you need to 
protect your radio, but it’s probably a five- or 
10-amp fuse.
 TOM: If you want to go this direct route, 
take the car to a car-stereo shop instead of 
a mechanic. This is their area of expertise. 
And while you’re there, you can pick up 
a washing-machine-size subwoofer for the 
backseat. No Aspire owner should be with-
out one of those.

* * *

 Auto repairs can be costly! Save money by 
ordering Tom and Ray’s pamphlet “Ten Ways 
You May Be Ruining Your Car Without Even 
Knowing It!” Send $4.75 (check or money 
order) to Ruin, PO Box 536475, Orlando, FL 
32853-6475.

* * *

 Got a question about cars? Write to Click 
and Clack in care of this newspaper, or 
e-mail them by visiting the Car Talk website,  
www.cartalk.com.

 Tom  Ray Magliozzi
 TALK

Tune in to Car Talk each Saturday at 9am on

©2004 by Tom & Ray Magliozzi and Doug Berman
Distributed by King Features Syndicate


